HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY University Senate

Resolution to Amend *Constitution* of the University Senate of HSU to Authorize Censure of Senators

#24-13/14-CBC - February 11, 2014 - Second Reading

RESOLVED: That the University Senate of Humboldt State University recommend that the attached proposed amendment to the *Constitution* of the University Senate of HSU be forwarded to the electorate defined in Senate Resolution #20-13/14-AEC for ratification in Spring 2014.

RATIONALE: The Senate needs procedures to reprimand members for unprofessional behavior. This amendment would grant the Senate authority to intervene with established procedures in the Bylaws.

University Senate:

Attachment to Resolution 24-13/14-CBC, Second Reading

Proposed Amendment (change indicated by underline):	
---	--

Current Constitution:

2.0 Duties

2.6 The Senate shall hold the authority for censure of its members. The Senate shall follow procedures specified in the *Bylaws*.

Note: if the Proposed Revision (10/30/13) of the *Constitution* is ratified, this language will appear as section 2.7.